

Village of South Barrington 30 S. Barrington Road, South Barrington, IL 60010 South Barrington Village Hall – William R. Rose Hall <u>NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING</u>

BUILDING & ZONING COMMITTEE

AGENDA Wednesday, January 17, 2024 4:30 p.m.

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC COMMENT

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Approval of Minutes of the Building & Zoning Committee on December 19, 2023

AGENDA

- 1. Presentation by Kirk Bishop, Duncan & Associates on Zoning Ordinance Revisions.
- 2. Discussion: Exterior Wall Finish Material (Asbestos-Cement Siding and Shingles).

BUILDING OFFICER REPORT

NEW BUSINESS

OLD BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT

Village President & Trustees

Ottosen, DiNolfo, Hasenbalg & Castaldo, Ltd.

Chicago Tribune, Northwest

Barrington Courier Review

Barrington 220 School District BACOG

Daily Herald

South Barrington Park District